
 2023 Frostbite Series - Helms Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 20 5

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies SPRINTS Count 5

PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR

No Qualify Score

Helm Div. 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Dave Mason A 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 15 Yes 5.00

2 Pete Roberts A 7.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 13 Yes 6.00

3 Peter Jackson A 2.0 2.0 16.0 5.0 2.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 2.0 9 Yes 10.00

4 Roly Lewitt A RO RO 5.0 3.0 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 3.0 7.0 8.0 1.0 2.0 6.0 7.0 20 Yes 11.00

5 Sue Taylor A 4.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 1.0 3.0 7 Yes 12.00

6 Eric Wade A 3.0 2.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 7.0 7.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 16 Yes 12.00

7 Harry Lemon A 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 6 Yes 18.00

8 Scott Buckley A 2.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 11.0 8 Yes 21.00

9 Pete Phillips B 4.0 3.0 RO RO RO 10.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 9.0 11 Yes 23.38

10 Robert Hopkins B RO RO 6.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 11.0 8.0 5.0 RO RO RO 8.0 9.0 9.0 3.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 20 Yes 24.00

11 Chris Nokes A 5.0 7.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 6 Yes 25.00

12 Scott Hamilton A 10.0 3.0 5.0 RO RO 5 Yes 30.00

13 Sam Mason C 4.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 10.0 9.0 6 Yes 30.00

14 Helen Evans C 10.0 8.0 7.0 RO RO RO RO RO RO 7.0 4.0 11 Yes 32.40

15 Ken Baker A RO RO RO 8.0 6.0 7.0 6 Yes 34.00

16 Lesley Sarjantson C 12.0 9.0 11.0 9.0 9.0 12.0 12.0 11.0 6.0 3.0 9.0 8.0 12 Yes 35.00

17 Elaine Gildon C 7.0 11.0 10.0 8.0 10.0 8.0 13.0 13.0 10.0 8.5 7.0 11 Yes 38.50

18 Ben Claiden C 5.0 4.0 13.0 11.0 6.0 5 Yes 39.00

19 Dave Ackroyd A 3.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 4 No 46.00

20 Phil Bergquist B RO RO 8.5 8.0 14.0 12.0 6 Yes 49.75

21 Ray Petty C 9.0 10.0 11.0 13.0 17.0 5 Yes 60.00

22 Simon Munro B 9.0 9.0 5.0 6.0 4 No 60.00

23 Jeremy Bedingfield B 11.0 9.0 11.0 5.0 4 No 67.00

24 John Peck A 2.0 2.0 2.0 3 No 68.00

25 Helen Pridmore C 14.0 12.0 16.0 14.0 4 No 87.00

26 Dave Waters B 14.0 15.0 13.0 3 No 104.00

27 Adam Wickenden A 2.0 1.0 2 No 96.00

28 Pete Lillywhite B 12.0 17.0 2 No 122.00

29 John Bates C 12.0 1 No 136.00

30 Stuart Oborn B 16.0 1 No 140.00
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2023 Frostbite Series - Crews Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 20

Crews Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies SPRINTS Count 5

PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS PR

No Qualify Score

2 3 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Laura Nokes 5.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 5 Yes 28.00

2 Kirsty Bedingfield 11.0 9.0 10.0 5.0 4 No 66.00

3 Matt Hodges 10.0 4.0 5.0 3 No 81.00

4 Sam Mason 1.0 2.0 2 No 96.00

5 Leora Munro 9.0 9.0 2 No 111.00

6 Veronique Waters 15.0 13.0 2 No 121.00

7 Alex Nokes 4.0 1 No 128.00
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2023 Frostbite - Solo Fleet Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Sailed 20

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count 5

PR SPRINTS SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

Helm 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

Dave Mason 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 13 Yes 5.00

Roly Lewitt RO RO 2.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 5.0 19 Yes 7.00

Sue Taylor 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 7 Yes 9.00

Harry Lemon 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 6 Yes 12.00

Robert Hopkins RO RO 3.0 3.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 7.0 4.0 3.0 RO RO RO 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 20 Yes 14.00

Pete Phillips 3.0 2.0 RO RO RO 3.0 3.0 6.0 7.0 9 Yes 15.00

Lesley Sarjantson 7.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 7.0 6.0 12 Yes 20.00

Dave Ackroyd 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 4 No 24.00

Ben Claiden 4.0 3.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 5 Yes 25.00

Phil Bergquist RO RO 5.0 4.0 11.0 9.0 6 Yes 32.50

Ray Petty 6.0 4.0 4.0 10.0 13.0 5 Yes 37.00

Helen Pridmore 6.0 5.0 12.0 10.0 4 No 51.00

Adam Wickenden 1.0 1.0 2 No 56.00

Simon Munro 4.0 4.0 2 No 62.00

Pete Lillywhite 9.0 13.0 2 No 76.00

John Bates 7.0 1 No 79.00

Stuart Oborn 7.0 1 No 79.00

 2023 Frostbite Series - Wing Cadets Overall
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals

Helms Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Count

PR SPRINTS SPRINTS PR SPRINTS

No Qualify Score
Helm 1 2 3 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

Sam Mason 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6 Yes 5.00
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RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

19th March 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:36:43 00:32:09 1056

2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:35:12 00:32:52 1012

3 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:38:30 00:33:43 1107

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:38:59 00:34:08 1121

5 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1142 3 00:39:31 00:34:36 1136

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:40:30 00:35:28 1165

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:39:35 00:35:59 1138

8 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:41:11 00:36:04 1184

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:41:15 00:36:07 1186

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:41:50 00:36:38 1203

11 23124 Jeremy Bedingfield Kirsty Bedingfield ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:41:40 00:37:08 1198

12 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 3 00:43:09 00:37:47 1241

13 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 00:43:26 00:38:02 1249

14 4089 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 3 00:44:20 00:38:49 1275

15 9457 David Waters Vernique Waters WAYFARER 1102 3 00:45:51 00:41:36 1319

16 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 3 00:50:13 00:43:58 1444

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:35:22 00:30:58 1053

2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:34:17 00:32:01 1021

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:38:10 00:33:25 1137

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:38:11 00:33:26 1137

5 23124 Jeremy Bedingfield Kirsty Bedingfield ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:37:41 00:33:35 1122

6 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1142 3 00:38:32 00:33:45 1148

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:38:50 00:34:00 1157

8 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:39:39 00:34:43 1181

9 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:39:45 00:34:48 1184

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:40:02 00:35:03 1192

11 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:39:09 00:35:35 1166

12 4089 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 3 00:41:03 00:35:57 1223

13 9457 David Waters Vernique Waters WAYFARER 1102 3 00:40:45 00:36:59 1214

14 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 3 00:46:36 00:40:48 1388

17 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 RTD

17 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 RTD

5th March 2023

Race 2 (Race 1 pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:22:21 00:19:34 1105

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:21:53 00:19:54 1081

3 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:23:04 00:20:12 1140

4 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:23:11 00:20:18 1146

5 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 2 00:26:18 00:21:13 1300

6 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:26:32 00:23:14 1311

7 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:29:12 00:24:08 1443

8.5 4089 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 2 00:28:12 00:24:42 1394

8.5 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:28:42 00:24:42 1418

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:29:59 00:27:15 1041

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:31:41 00:27:45 1100

3 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:33:44 00:29:32 1171

4 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:24:47 00:30:43 1290

5 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 2 00:28:27 00:34:25 1481

6 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:39:41 00:34:45 1377

7 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:28:27 00:36:44 1481

8 4089 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 2 00:28:00 00:36:47 1458

10 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 RET

26th February 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:22:50 00:20:45 1015

2 195181 John Peck LASER 1100 3 00:23:17 00:21:10 1035



3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:26:01 00:22:47 1157

4 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:25:43 00:22:55 1143

5 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:26:25 00:23:08 1175

6 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:28:46 00:23:12 1279

7 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:25:09 00:23:29 1118

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:27:29 00:24:04 1222

9 3849 Simon Munro Leora Munro MIRACLE 1194 3 00:28:45 00:24:05 1278

10 10878 Scott Hamilton Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1102 3 00:26:45 00:24:16 1189

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:21:43 00:19:45 1009

2 195181 John Peck LASER 1100 3 00:22:25 00:20:23 1041

3 10878 Scott Hamilton Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1102 3 00:23:40 00:21:29 1099

4 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:25:14 00:22:06 1172

5 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:24:20 00:22:43 1130

6 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:25:31 00:22:45 1185

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:26:02 00:22:48 1209

8 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:28:23 00:22:53 1319

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:26:15 00:22:59 1219

10 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:27:22 00:23:58 1271

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:22:47 00:20:43 1021

2 195181 John Peck LASER 1100 3 00:23:37 00:21:28 1059

3 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:25:08 00:22:00 1127

4 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:27:56 00:22:32 1252

5 10878 Scott Hamilton Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1102 3 00:25:29 00:23:07 1142

6 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:25:58 00:23:09 1164

7 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:26:29 00:23:11 1187

8 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:26:41 00:23:22 1196

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:26:53 00:23:32 1205

19th February 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 Dave Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:33:29 00:29:19 1059

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:33:04 00:30:04 1046

3 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:38:19 00:30:54 1212

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:35:50 00:31:23 1134

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:34:50 00:31:40 1102

6 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 3 00:44:36 00:32:40 1411

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:38:02 00:33:18 1203

8 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 3 00:40:39 00:33:36 1286

9 3849 Simon Munro Leora Munro MIRACLE 1194 3 00:42:14 00:35:22 1336

10 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 00:42:12 00:36:57 1335

11 23124 Jeremy Bedingfield Kirsty Bedingfield ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:41:30 00:36:59 1313

12 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:42:21 00:37:05 1340

13 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 3 00:43:36 00:37:31 1379

16 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 RTD

16 5202 Stuart Oborn SOLO 1142 RTD

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 Dave Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:30:41 00:26:52 1090

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:30:02 00:27:18 1067

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:31:23 00:27:29 1115

4 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:34:54 00:28:09 1240

5 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:30:26 00:28:25 1081

6 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 3 00:34:37 00:28:37 1230

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:32:46 00:28:42 1164

8 143610 Scott  Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:32:38 00:29:40 1159

9 23124 Jeremy Bedingfield Kirsty Bedingfield ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:33:41 00:30:01 1197

10 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:27:46 00:30:31 1480

11 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 00:35:07 00:30:45 1248

12 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:35:48 00:31:21 1272

13 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 3 00:36:47 00:31:39 1307

14 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 2 00:28:58 00:38:03 1544

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 Dave Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:28:59 00:25:23 1024



2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:28:19 00:26:26 1001

3 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:31:35 00:28:43 1116

4 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:32:49 00:28:44 1160

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:33:11 00:29:03 1173

6 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:36:05 00:29:06 1275

7 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 3 00:35:39 00:29:28 1260

8 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:32:26 00:29:29 1146

9 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:28:27 00:31:16 1508

10 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:26:25 00:34:06 1400

11 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:26:04 00:34:14 1382

12 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 2 00:27:47 00:36:30 1473

5th February 2023

Race 2 (Race 1 pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 1 00:23:20 00:20:26 1102

2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 1 00:21:58 00:20:31 1038

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 1 00:24:06 00:21:06 1139

4 21104 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:23:41 00:21:06 1119

5 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 1 00:23:58 00:21:47 1132

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 1 00:25:12 00:22:04 1190

7 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 1 00:28:23 00:22:53 1341

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 1 00:26:09 00:22:54 1235

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 1 00:26:19 00:23:03 1243

10 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 1 00:28:33 00:24:34 1349

12 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 RTD

Race3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:16:36 00:14:32 1070

2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 2 00:16:50 00:15:43 1085

3 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:17:20 00:15:45 1117

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 2 00:18:20 00:16:03 1182

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:19:18 00:16:54 1244

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:19:23 00:16:58 1249

7 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 2 00:21:55 00:17:40 1413

8 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:20:46 00:17:52 1338

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:21:40 00:18:58 1396

29th January 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:36:15 00:31:45 1080

2 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:39:30 00:31:51 1176

3 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:37:45 00:33:03 1124

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:37:46 00:33:04 1125

5 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:38:21 00:34:11 1142

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:39:30 00:34:35 1176

7 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:38:07 00:34:39 1135

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:40:29 00:35:27 1206

9 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 00:42:36 00:37:18 1269

10 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:45:15 00:37:24 1348

11 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 3 00:45:00 00:38:44 1340

12 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:45:10 00:39:33 1345

13 3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:36:00 00:47:17 1608

14 9457 David Waters WAYFARER SINGLEHANDED 1102 2 00:35:35 00:48:26 1590

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:28:10 00:24:40 1052

2 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:33:03 00:26:39 1234

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:31:00 00:27:09 1157

4 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:30:16 00:27:31 1130

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:31:55 00:27:57 1192

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:33:11 00:29:03 1239

7 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:32:50 00:29:16 1226

8 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:35:45 00:29:33 1335

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:34:00 00:29:46 1269

10 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 3 00:36:10 00:31:07 1350

11 3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:35:45 00:31:18 1335

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY



1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:25:33 00:22:22 1109

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:25:50 00:22:37 1122

3 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:25:30 00:23:11 1107

4 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:29:41 00:23:56 1289

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:28:49 00:25:14 1251

6 3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:30:55 00:27:04 1343

7 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:32:56 00:27:13 1430

8 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 3 00:32:55 00:28:20 1429

11 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 DNF

11 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 DNF

15th January 2023

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:26:53 00:23:32 1042

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:28:55 00:26:17 1121

3 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:32:41 00:26:21 1267

4 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:24:34 00:27:00 1429

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:30:59 00:27:08 1201

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:31:17 00:27:24 1213

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:27:22 00:23:58 1098

2 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:30:19 00:24:27 1217

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:30:04 00:26:20 1207

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:29:59 00:27:15 1203

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:31:26 00:27:31 1262

6 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:26:38 00:29:16 1604

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:20:23 00:17:51 1055

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:22:25 00:19:38 1160

3 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:21:47 00:19:48 1127

4 96 Eric Wade 2.4 1240 3 00:24:48 00:20:00 1284

5 46703 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:19:26 00:21:21 1509

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:24:53 00:21:47 1288

1st January 2023

Race 2 (Race 1 pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 21131 Dave Mason Sam Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:17:04 00:15:02 1044

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:19:20 00:16:56 1183

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:19:30 00:17:05 1193

4 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 2 00:13:30 00:17:44 1239

5 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:14:42 00:19:18 1349

7 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 DNS

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 3 00:18:18 00:16:01 1110

2 21131 Dave Mason Sam Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:18:24 00:16:13 1116

3 4971 Pete Phillips SOLO 1142 3 00:19:40 00:17:13 1193

4 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:22:40 00:19:51 1375


